
246 Sonoma Ave—Spruce Si OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

SONOMA AVE (Berk & Alby) X
(Coiiliiiutd)

1618 Milltr H D r TH-3247 .

1619 Henderson Jacl< William r TH-9864
1619 Steer Helen L Mrs r TH-9864
1620 Bohmansson R R r TH-2762
1621 Kenyon Chas H r TH-7376

VENTURA AVE

1625 Wooley L A r TH-5695

MERCED ST

1700 Healy J J r BE-1994-W
1701 Altman C A r TH-1151
1702 Grovcr Frederick W r AS-0439
1706 Jackson J A Mrs r TH-6990
1708 Hendry David r TH-1103
1709 Hauser James F r TH0292
1710 Nevis Roy H r TH-0764
1716 Clisham L J r BE-4654-J
1720 Hilmer Frederick r AS-3251
1724 Daly Denis A r TH-3795
1725 Pollard Irvin L r TH-0615
1726 Macdonald Jas S r TH-6324
1728 Hansen Waller C r TH-6G64
1730 Josephson Carl L r BE-350S-J
1733 Gracey Robert I r TH-5729
1734 Jones Hunh S r TH-3255
1735 Ebncr Stuart C r TH-1616
1736 Martin Stanley E Mrs r AS-7317
1741 Soderbcro E W Mrs r BE-4654-\V
1749 Youno Roy r BE-0587W
1760 Lamer R Br BE-3026-W
1763 SIruble H J r BE-3565-J
1764 Shaw R Lester r TH-04S6
1767 Scott Frank J r TH-7655
1768 Lewis Lester Mr BE-8015-W
1770 Evans Oscar Mr TH-3198
1771 Wolfendcn A M r BE-9074-W
1775 Flint Arthur D r BE-0S17-W
1775 White R Leiand r BE-0817-W
1776 Mollcr F R r TH-3315
1779 Fasselt Harold C r TH-6332
1780 Ormond John r BE-0651-W
1783 Blum Rent A r TK-4094
1784 Scverin H C r AS-3301
1786 SIroube R L r TH-3056
1787 Smith Ivan C r TH-4850
1788 Bannister Alfred r TH-3197
1794 Forsburo H A r BE-8670

COLUSA ST

1800 Painter Lorcn A r TH-3611
1804 Fortier R M r BE-1491-W
1810 Morton Mathew Jr r TH-3404
1813 Beaver G L r TH-2421
1814 Minney Earl T r TH-0616
1815 Spitze M J Jr Mrs r TH-5992
1818 Burr Irene Viroinia r BE-1963-M
1819 Parker Robert Br TH-2537
1824 Griesche Gus A r TH-3650
1825 Graham L J r TH-6556
1826 Purdon Arthur r TH-4951
1830 Boodbcrg Peter A r TH-5509
1833 Dawson W S r TH-6272
1834 Pond C C Mrs r TH-0257
1836 Paine Karl r TH-5236
1837 Gainer Geo r TH-1386
1839 Pick Norman E r BE-6983-R
1840 Plummer C 8 Mrs r TH-3531
1843 DunhJr Lee r AS-8135
1846 Wright Douglas Sr r BE-6324-W
1848 Leech Leonard F r TH-3796
1849 Cowdcn Owen J r AS-9523
1850 Ferguson A H r BE-3508-W

FRESNO ST

SONOMA WAY (Oak) X
1418 Jensen Carl r KE-4-2493
2021 Cabral Aujust r KE-4-1276
2149 Swanson Meta r KE-4-4956

SOTELOAVE (Pieil)

GLEN ALPINE RD
6 Carlton Sidney G r OL-5388
8 Seagrave D C r HU-0270

11 Ehmann George C r PI-3510
16 Dodge Van Duyn A r 0L-411S
24 Brace Burton B r PI-4287
25 Price Harry L r 0L-561Q
32 Meek H G Dr r HU-4871
46 Avery Frank M r HU-18Q4
50 Deissler K J Dr r Pl-0909

SOUTH CROSSWAYS (Berk)
99 Chandler Edward Grover r OL-7915

SOUTHAMPTON AVE (Berk)
SAN DIEGO AVE
Cily & Co OKices Berkeley

I'arts & Playerounds

John Ilinkcl Club lis AS-1993
11 Non Pub

86 Chambers Alma S Mrs r AS-7853
89 Smith Grant V r AS-1016

101 Walsh Frank P r AS-9474
107 Cutler Robert l< Dr r AS-7992
111 Nachtrieb Harold P r AS-3960
116 Halloran Ralnh A r AS-3566
117 Coney J J r AS-5343
131 Kracaw F C Dr r AS-9314

If iifi an^iir call PI.0066

132 McKimmins Mark Or r BE-3617
140 Fisher Howard Or AS-0780
145 Flinn I B r TH-0328
150 Bomberger J M r AS-3226
159 Crittenden C S r AS-61S5
160 Colton GeoWr AS-4149
168 Joralemon Ira Br AS-0814
175 Wilson Henry S r BE-4415-W
180 Lansing Dorothy Er AS-5877
180 Lansing Horace C r AS-5S77
221 Ray P r AS1102
223 Parker John W r AS-0856
233 Street Kenneth r AS-1192
235 Bailey John E r TH-4558
240 Caldwell C C r AS-6715
260 Rowbolham Arnold H Prof r AS-9205

SOUTHWOOD DR (Ala)

GIBBONS DR

2916 Ohanneson John Dr r LAk-2-4944
2916 Ohanneson John Mrs r LAk.2-6S61

2916 Royle Edith r LAk-2-4944
2924 Hollywood Phelps r LAk-2-3601

2933 Dow E L Jr Dr r LAk-3-'0SlS

2935 Dietz Frank r LAk-2-0636
2936 Sweeniy Leiand W r LAk-2-3592
2942 Hintz John H r LAk-3-2087
2943 ZacharieGeo Lr LAk-2-8552
2947 McQuitty W E r LAk-2-2782
2953 Titus Robert C r LAk-3-1715
2957 Likins R S r LAk-2-5307
2950 Flanigan Walt r LAk-2-0576
2961 Thoeni John r LAk-2-1716
2964 Boler Fred C r LAk-2-5464
2965 Kendall P Jr LAk-2-6662
2969 Bartell Richard r LAk-2-9127
2981 HaefiierL Jr LAk-2-6251
2986 Dickie J A r LAk-2-8437
2991 De Witt Clinton C Jrr LAk-2-5089
2991 Pratt J Walter r LAk-2-2216
2996 Burger F L r LAk-2-9137

SPAULDING AVE (Berk)
ADDISON ST

2104 Cheney John T r BE-6296-J
2105 McCuire Dan F r TH-8998
2106 Bradley Norman V r BE-6364-M
2106' 2 Millerwald Deane r BE-8767
2107 Mansfield John r ^ AS-5429
2108 Withrow C r .T BE-0435-J
2110 Agahashian Fred L r BE-5158-R
2110 Nyman Hugo r BE-515S-R
2115 Heppel Martha M Mrs r TH-4319
2117 Murphy Kalherine Mrs r AS-0975
2120 King Arretta Mr BE-6550-M
2121 Agabashian N Levon r BE-1245-W
2122 Busby Allan P r AS-8205
2123 Pioclor Fred V r BE-3168-W
2124 Rcnouf Stanley J r BE-3990-M
2125 Non Pub

2127 Corbett Harry r. . TH-1209
2131 Martensen N Mrs r ^ TH-10635
2132 Stevens J E Mrs r TK-4536
2133A Cooper A F r TH-10658
2133B Callerton E R Jr r TH-9S15
2135 Laukkjnen John T r BE-7360-J
2139 Goldsworthy Paul A r TH-7191
2140 Bartklay Edna F r TH-1132
2144 Hubw Alia F r BE-5665-M

ALLSTON WAY
2201 Lowdcn S E r BE-6364-W
2202 Crawlord-Makee J Mrs r TH-4008
2205 Burger Nash V r BE-6296-R
2209 Mills Russell A r BE-5158-M
2210 Bennett Wm Miller r BE-1944
2211 Carlson Kalhrene Mrs r TH-6259
2213 DeLuca Eugenio r TH-5589
2216 Singlclon Ada Mrs r AS-9106
2218 OConnell Maurice Mr BE-6550-W
2220 Ander,on Osbom r BE-2668-W
2224 Bartolomei J r BE-3990-R
2225 Devine P J Mrs r BE-3168-J
2228 McGuinn Maybclle Mrs r TH-2940
2229 Tieniey Ellen r BE-2228-M
2233 Fritz Julius r BE-7803-W
2234 Marshall Vera Mac r TH-1252
2236 Devlin James T r TH-2386
2237 Erwin H Lawrence r TH-2112
2246 Fox Elizabeth Mrs r BE-2359-W

2249 Apartments
Furtado J V r BE-7106-J
Ness Edwin N r TH-9805

SPAULDING AVE (Berk)
(Continued)

BANCROFT WAY.
2301 Rogers Andrew A r TH-7219
23011 o Harper J R r AS-5912
2303 Lyon F r BE-7215-J
2304 Hafey Sam r TH-6013
2306 Bonnickson Kenneth r BE-8537-J
2310 Chapman W E r BE-8537-W
2311 Benedict Earl K r BE-7215-W
2312 Arnaudo M r TH-8065
2313 Hafey Albert r BE-1319-J
2314 Non Pub

2315 CiJttcn R r TH-6940
2315 Moore Jessie S r TH-6940
2318 Alspach Olive R r BE-6856-M
2319 Andersen Adele r BE-6180-M
2320 Lema Joe Jr r BE-7652-J

2323 Casey Geo F r TH-7435
2324 Rositano Vincent r TH-4832
2325 Gallagher J J r TH-2960
2326 Bithcr A E r BE-7652-W
2327 Sorensen W N r BE-65S3-M
2328 Merciez Ed r BE-0897-W
2331 Non Pub

2335 Woot'te'n' Claude S r BE-2970-J

2336 Newhard Freda r BE-6848-W
2337 Ogilvie Paul r BE-2970-W
2341 Mullen Leslie J r BE-2013-W
2343 Loucks Harry r TH-1506
2346 Morton Margaret r BE-6848-M
2347 Burket J W E r TH-9300
2350 Roberts Thomas r BE-4744-J

CHANNING WAY
2404 Laulcnberg C W r BE-6453-W
2405 Gould G r TH-5437
2408 Bond Cyril A r BE-0876-W
2409 Weil C W Mrs r BE-0625-R
2411 Bergstrom A N r BE-6856-W
2412 Knudsen D S r BE-7279-J

2415 Spiers Hal r BE-0625-J
2416 Thorn F H r AS-10024
2417 Frug Nathaniel J Dr r AS-47S0
2418 Lane Clayton W r TH-6262
2420 Fuchs Ida r TH-0280
2423 Willmott H C r TH-7171

2424 Apartments
McBryan John Mrs r BE-0897-J
Meyers L W r TH-SIOS
Patterson Eva r BE-3530
Reader H J r BE-1365-M

2425 Olsen William r TH-732S
2427 Gilpin John r BE-7279-W
2430 Couzens Robert K r AS-5446
2431 Harvey Ewing C r BE-2013-M
2433 Pcrttti G V r BE-5782-W
2434 Klatzl Mae Mrs r TH-2187
2436 Kirkpatrick Virgil L r TH-0797
2440 Smith Robert r BE-4334-W
2441 Makcia Otto r TH-2593
2443 Kaipanen Ida r TH-2470

DWIGHT WAY

SPENCER ST (Oak)
70TH AVE

7001 Simmons Eddie r SW-0603
7008 Hadfield Howard r TR-1008
7129 Beard Trubert E r SW-2260
7203 Devercaux r SW-3747
7229 Adams R L r SW-7205

SPOKANE AVE (Alby & Berk)

GARFIELD AVE

509 Mcrra J Mrs r BE-0642-M
515 Albany Express Co AS-4260
515 Limpach Roy r AS-4260
602 Douglas E r BE-7690-W
605 Cassebohm Harry W r BE-6241
60S Villa Henry S r LA-5-6724
609 Scanlon W J r BE-1988-J
610 Williams Wilford I r LAn-5-3615
611 Williams Mason C r . .LAn-5-6086
616 Goux A C r TH-10251
617 Granholt Fred r LAn-5-6329
620 Stephens Newel S r LAn-5-5535
621 Stewart Sam G r LAn-5-6250
624 Emerson Ctiarles D r AS-2947
627 Ebcr Jack W r BE-1988-R
628 Peters Madeline r. .'. LAn-5-6563
631 Edwards Stanley P r BE-7894-J
632 Alexander A A r BE-0080-J
635 Ford William H r BE-5856R
636 Cooke W B r LAn-5-1951
639 Pardue Roscoe r BE-0080-W
640 Schaefer Peart r LAn-5-6148
644 Glenn Claude D r LAn-5-3816
646 Ruttan Francis Mr LAn-5-7650
648 Riley J T r BE-8283
649 Band August P r AS-2486
651 Wray Thomas C r BE-2589-J
652 Williams John W r LA-5-6193
653 Non Pub

655 Buckwalter Ralph G r LAn-5-0297
656 Brooks Ross r LA-5-6810
659 Mitchell Tile Co LAn-5-6085
660 Kleinmaier G M r LAn-5-7124

SPOKANE AVE (Alby & Berk)
(Continued)

661 Morrison William r BE-8465-W
664 Ludwig Haryey F r BE-2112-M
664 Reedy Orville L r BE-2112-M
665 Nelterslrom Ralph r BE-2589-W
668 Richards Robert r BE-2112-W
676 Read Eloise r BE-3882-M

PORTLAND AVE
704 Exiey Kenneth L r AS-1291
705 Wight Albert C r TH-1478
707 Halvorsen L J r TH-8602
709 Olsen J W r BE-4064-W
711 Dayton L E r BE-4064-J
712 Onties H r BE-1S50-J
713 Norris John Mr BE-0522-J
715 Harnett William L r AS-4165
716 Bice Helen D r BE-1221
719 Bauer Fred J r BE-2010
720 Gershenson Alvin r BE-3930-W
723 Kent Herbert J r BE-3999-M
724 Christiansen W r AS-8277
727 Re John r BE-0715-J
728 Bradshaw S H r TH-023S
732 Scaparro Dennis r BE-0522-W
735 Cavallera F S r TH-6955
736 Masuero Sisto r TH-0079
737 Harris Manin J r TH-8128
739 Porter Harold R r TH-10355
740 Pitcher G W Mrs r AS-6837
741 Fleming J A r BE-3999-W

WASHINGTON AVE

SPRING WAY (Berk) X
SCENIC AVE

1402 West Paul F r AS-2774
1404 Danielscn R H r

1404 Gellis Marvin r

1405 Guyon Edward Mr AS
1408 Downing Allan J r AS
1410 Marx Walter r TH-1
1412 Marchiando J D r

1414 Senger Harold D r AS
1416 Slaughter Guy T r AS

SPRUCE ST (Ala) XX
305 Orr Edward V r LAk-2-2710

SPRUCE ST (Berk) XX
COUNTY LINE

East Bay Municipal Utility District

Summit Reservoir AS
401 Spitler E C r AS
401 Walker J M builder AS

If r all. .AS

-1535
-9438
-6332
-9363
-9450
-3114
4662
-4851
-7264
-3737
-8355

401 Pac Tel & Tel Co •BE-!
421 Castle W E r TH-
425 Gardner Reed S r AS-
435 Burness Fred A r AS-'

439 Goldecn Sam r TH-
444 Robertson R Earl r AS-:

449 Taylor Charles J r AS-I

ALTA RD

460 Parkinson R H Dr r AS-8838
If no an.wr call MA rket-2100

462 Schaefer G C r AS-5281
464 Wilson Frank Mr AS-6446
484 Reilly Harry E r AS-2229
488 Smith F F r AS-9992
492 Bcwen Henry A r AS-8095
496 Stryker Wallace E r AS-5193
515 Aycr Milo r AS-1575
523 Ruhinow S G r AS-6567

ACACIA AVE
533 Gallison Norman S r BE-4525
537 Hofmeister A S r AS-7223
543 White Haney E Prof r AS-8465
547 Booth Robert K r TH-9444
565 Conrad Clinton C r AS-10027
568 Foreman Geo A r AS-0077
573 Goddard David G r AS-9823
580 Kleinwachter Ben R r AS-4097
583 McCandless Aileen Miss r BE-2706-J
584 Bailey Henry r A$-6742

NORTHAMPTON AVE
600 Baldwin Dwight r AS-1407
600 Baldwin R r AS-1407
601 Noble Robert E r AS-5738
612 Adams R L Prof r .• AS-7248
615 Meinhold Wm r AS-6437
619 Cenedella A H r AS-7267
625 Cummings John H Mrs r AS-1336
625 Kellooo Wilfred H Dr r AS-5533
635 Van Auken M A r AS-5349
640 Paine Charles L Mrs r AS-6124
641 Spowart John Br AS-0733
644 Thomas Maud A r AS-8779

(Continued .V»i( Page)


